

Notice is hereby given to members of the Snowflake Town Council and to the General Public that the regular **Town Council meeting scheduled to be held**

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 1, 2022, is CANCELLED

The next Town Council meeting is scheduled to be held

TUESDAY, DECEMBER 6, 2022

PURSUANT TO ARS 38-431.02 notice is hereby given to the members of the Snowflake Town Council and to the general public that Snowflake Town Council Members may be attending:

• December 1, 2022—Town Lighting, 6:00 – 8:00 pm, Near the Freeman Home in Snowflake, AZ on 1st Street North and Main St.

Posted this 31st day of October 2022

Katie Melser, Town Clerk